FORM PTO-

## 

TRA	188191   1811   88181   1818   1818   1818   1811   1818   1817	PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an	101491572	uments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Viskase Sales Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving	
_ Individual(s) Association _ General Partnership Limited Partnership _X Corporation-State Delaware _ Other	Name: <u>Curwood</u> , Inc. Internal Address: <u>Street Address: 2200 Badger Av</u> City: <u>Oshkosh</u> State: <u>Wisconsi</u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _Yes X	No Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
X Assignment _ Merger	_ Other	
_ Security Agreement _ Change of Nam	representative designation is at	
_ Other	(Designations must be a separat	te document from Assignment)
Execution Date: September 25, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(e	es) attached? _ Yes _X_No
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	MRD 10-4-6  B. Trademark Reg 1,987,533	gistration No.(s)
	ional numbers attached: _Yes_X No )	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications a	and registrations involved: one
Name: Timothy J. Engling, Registration No. 39,970 Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40
Lee, Mann, Smith, McWilliams, Sweeney & Ohlson Street Address: P.O. Box 2786	X Enclosed	
City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60690-27	Authorized to be charged to	deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:  12-0913 Under and Overpayi  (Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is document.  Timothy J. Engling  Name of Person Signing  Signature.  Signature	mothy dryline Ser	ptember 29, 2000
		. <del>_</del>
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet info	Do not detach this portion rmation to:	

10/18/2000 MTHAI1

00000242 1987533

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** 

Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 00 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

## U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This assignment, made and effective as of August 31, 2000, by and between Viskase Sales Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 6855 West 65<sup>th</sup> Street, Chicago, Illinois 60638, and Curwood, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 2200 Badger Avenue, Oshkosh, Wisconsin 54903.

WHEREAS, Viskase Sales Corporation has adopted and used and is the owner of the trademark PERFRESH in connection with plastic flower bulb bags; and plastic film, in roll form, for industrial and commercial packaging use;

WHEREAS, Viskase Sales Corporation warrants that it is the sole owner of all right, title and interest in U.S. Trademark Registration 1,987,533 for the trademark PERFRESH;

WHEREAS, Bemis Company, Inc., the corporate parent of Curwood, Inc., has acquired from Viskase Sales Corporation the business of producing, selling, and distributing specialty plastic films; and

WHEREAS, Curwood, Inc. will continue the business of producing, selling, and distributing specialty plastic films.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Viskase Sales Corporation hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to Curwood, Inc. all of its right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Registration 1,987,533 for the mark PERFRESH, and all its right, title, and interest to the trademark PERFRESH, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the mark, and the right to sue for past infringement of the mark.

VISKASE SALES CORPORATION

By: Onder Someron
Name: Gordon Donoson

Title:

State of Illinois

County of Cook

SS

On this 35 day of September 2000, before me appeared Gordon S. Donovan the person who signed this instrument and who acknowledged that he signed it on behalf of Viskase Sales Corporation with authority to do so.

OFFICIAL SEAL

ANN T. LANHAM
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11-9-2002

**RECORDED: 10/04/2000** 

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002157 FRAME: 0139